(e)  The Initial Term, any Extension Terms, any Annual Terms, any Additional Terms, 

and any Holdover Term are collectively referred to as the Term (“Term”).  

4. Rent. The following Subsections 4(b) and 4(c) shall be added to the Agreement:  

(b)  During the First Additional Term, the Rent payable shall be Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($2,250.00) per month, and shall continue during the First 

Additional Term, subject to adjustment, if any, as provided in Section 4(c).  In addition to Rent, 

Tenant agrees that within sixty (60) days from the Effective Date of the First Amendment, 

Tenant will pay Landlord the balance of the Underpayment Rent due.